

ITEM NO.3

COURT NO.9

SECTION XVI -A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition (Civil) No.1199/2017

JAMUNA EMANI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

LT. COL. RAMAN P. EMANI (RETD)

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.61937/2017-EX-PARTE STAY)

Date : 10-08-2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Arvind Savant, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Amol Nirmalkumar Suryawanshi, AOR
Mr. S. Sankara, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

In the meantime, there shall be stay of further proceedings in
H.M.A. Petition No.455/2011 titled as '*LT. Col. Raman P. Emani*
(Retd) v. *Jamuna Emani*' pending in the Court of District Judge,
Saket, New Delhi.

(ASHA SUNDRIYAL)
COURT MASTER

(CHANDER BALA)
COURT MASTER