

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. RAJESH KUMAR GOEL

Transfer Petition(s) (Civil) No(s). 1199/2017

JAMUNA EMANI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

LT. COL. RAMAN P. EMANI (RETD)

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.61937/2017-EX-PARTE STAY)

Date : 09-10-2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Amol Nirmalkumar Suryawanshi, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Atul Shanker Vinod, Adv.
Mr. M.P. Vinod, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Two weeks' time, as prayed for, is granted to the sole
respondent for filing counter affidavit.

List again on 9th of November, 2017.

RAJESH KUMAR GOEL
Registrar