

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition(s) (Civil) No(s). 1199/2017

JAMUNA EMANI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

LT. COL. RAMAN P. EMANI (RETD)

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.61937/2017-EX-PARTE STAY)

Date : 04-12-2017 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Amol Nirmalkumar Suryawanshi, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rajshekhar Rao,Adv.

Mr. Atul Shankar Vinod,Adv.

Mr. Vikash Pathak,Adv.

Mr. Ayushman Kotwal,Adv.

Mr. M. P. Vinod, AOR

Mr. Dileep Pillai,Adv.

Mr. Ajay Kumar Jain,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E ROn the request of the learned counsel for the
respondent, list the matter on 8th December, 2017.(ANITA MALHOTRA)
COURT MASTER(CHANDER BALA)
COURT MASTER