

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Transfer Petition(s) (Civil) No(s). 1199/2017

JAMUNA EMANI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

LT. COL. RAMAN P. EMANI (RETD)

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.61937/2017-EX-PARTE STAY)

Date : 08-12-2017 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Amol Nirmalkumar Suryawanshi, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. M. P. Vinod, AOR
Mr. Dileep Pillai, Adv.
Mr. Atul Shankar Vinod, Adv.
Mr. Ajay Kumar Jain, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As a last effort in order to explore the possibility of resolving the dispute between the parties, let the parties appear before the Mediation Centre attached to the Karnataka High Court at Bangalore on 20th January, 2018 at 11.00 a.m.

The Incharge, Mediation Center, after making an endeavour for amicable resolution of the disputes, shall submit a report to this Court.

List the matter after receipt of report from the Mediator.

(ANITA MALHOTRA)
COURT MASTER

(CHANDER BALA)
COURT MASTER