

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL) NO.1199 OF 2017

MS. JAMUNA EMANI ...Petitioner

VS.

LT. COL.RAMAN P.EMANI (RETD.) ...Respondent

O R D E R

Heard the learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner-wife and the learned counsel appearing on behalf of the respondent-husband.

This petition under Section 25 of the Code of Civil Procedure, 1908 read with Order XLI of the Supreme Court Rules, 2013 has been filed by the petitioner-wife for transfer of HMA No.455 of 2011 titled Lt.Col.Raman P.Emani (Retd.) v. Jamuna Emani from the Court of the District Judge, Saket, New Delhi to the Court of Principal Judge, Family Court, Bangalore, Karnataka.

After having heard the learned counsel appearing for the parties and taking into consideration the grounds taken in the transfer petition, we direct transfer of HMA No.455 of 2011 titled Lt.Col.Raman P.Emani (Retd.) v. Jamuna Emani from the Court of the District Judge, Saket, New Delhi to the Court of Principal Judge, Family Court, Bangalore, Karnataka.

Let the record of the case be transferred without delay.

The Transfer Petition is allowed in the afore-stated terms.

.....J.
[R.K. AGRAWAL]

.....J.
[ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE]

New Delhi;
April 16, 2018.

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Transfer Petition(s) (Civil) No(s). 1199/2017

JAMUNA EMANI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

LT. COL. RAMAN P. EMANI (RETD)

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.61937/2017-EX-PARTE STAY
MEDIATION REPORT RECEIVED)

IA No.61937/2017-EX-PARTE STAY

Date : 16-04-2018 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S.Sankara Ramakrishan,Adv.
Mr. Amol Nirmalkumar Suryawanshi, AORFor Respondent(s) Mr. Atul Shankar vinod,Adv.
Mr. Dileep Pillai,Adv.
Mr. Ajay Kumar Jain,Adv.
Mr. M. P. Vinod, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RThe transfer petition is allowed in terms of the
signed order.

Pending application stands disposed of.

(ANITA MALHOTRA)
COURT MASTER(CHANDER BALA)
COURT MASTER

(Signed order is placed on the file.)